Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 02-27-2008 103484914

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No.

135719

Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.										
1.	A. Name of conveying party:	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:								
	Tadashi KAJINO	NIDEK CO., LTD. 34-14 MAEHAMA, HIROISHI-CHO								
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	GAMAGORI-SHI, AICHI-KEN 443-0038 JAPAN								
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☒ No								
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name									
	Other									
	B. Execution Date: <u>February 15, 2008</u> .									
4.	This document is being filed together with a new application.									
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)								
	Additional numbers attached? Yes No									
	C. Title of Application: <u>LENS METER</u>									
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1								
	Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00								
		B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>202558</u>)								
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.								
9.	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true are a continuous and belief the foregoing information is true are a continuous and belief the foregoing information is true are a continuous and belief to the foregoing information is true are a continuous and belief to the foregoing information is true are a continuous and belief to the foregoing information is true are a continuous and belief to the foregoing information is true are a continuous and belief to the foregoing information is true are a continuous and belief to the foregoing information is true are a continuous and belief to the foregoing information is true are a continuous and belief to the foregoing information is true are a continuous and belief to the foregoing information is true are a continuous and belief to the foregoing information is true are a continuous and belief to the foregoing information is true are a continuous and belief to the foregoing information is true are a continuous and the continuous are a continuous are a continuous and the continuous are a continuous are a continuous and a continuous are a continuous and a continuous are a continuous and a continuous are a continuous are a continuous and a continuous are a continuous are a continuous are a continuous are a cont									
	James A. Oliff Registration No. 27 075 David R. Kemeny Registration No. 57,241	Date: February 19, 2008								
1	Fotal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2									

ASSIGNMENT

		(1) <u>Tac</u>	ASRI KAUINU	—— (⁷ / —			
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)		(6)			
		(3)		(7)			
		(4)		(8)			
		In cor	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set				
(9)	Insert Name of	/0\ NT-	DEK CO., LTD.				
(10)	Assignee Insert Address of Assignee					- 443.0030	
		· · · · · ·	-14 Maehama, Hirois Jan	ni-eno, Gamago	1-sni, Alchi-ke	n, 443-0036	
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignce) and Assignce's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Potent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11)	Insert Identification	(11) <u>re</u>	NS METER				
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number (Attorney Docket No. 135719 for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of Amo						
44.50		ON CYCH GAL	e herewith or				
(12)	lasert Date of Signing of	(12) on					
	Application						
(13)	Alternative	(13) Ų.S	. application Script Number				
	Identification for filed applications	Gled 1	February 19, 2	008			
claims of reexamination sales in the constant	or provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agreemation a grant of a valid Ur 5) Each undersigned authorized authorized to the said application (s) to the said assigned, and that he has not on him and his heirs, successions	in obtaining eves to execute all ional Conventions to perform a nited States pate iorizes and requesting as A 4 executed, and essors, assigns: thy grants the fi	idence and going forward vil papers and documents and on for Proteotion of Industrilli affirmative acts which maint to the Assignee. asts the Director of Patents ssignee of the entire interes will not execute, any agree and legal representatives. The of OLLEF & BERRIDGE.	with such interference i perform any act while all Property or similar by he necessary to obta- to issue any and all fit, and covenants that ments in conflict here PLC the power to ins	cli may be necessary in agreements. ain, maintain or confirments of the Unite has full right to coarsition, and agrees that the critical of this assignment as	connection with m by reissue or nited States resulting vey the entire interest his assignment is	
	In witness whereof, exec	uted by the us	dersigned on the dute(s) o	pposite the undersig	ned name(s).		
Date	February 15,	2008	Inventor Signature	Todoshi	taiine	(SEAL)	
Date	,		Inventor Signature	•		(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature			(00.41)	
Date							
Date			- 44				
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature				
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)	
neither	This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. In neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:						
Date			Witness		<u> </u>		
Onte	······································		Witness				

RECORDED: 02/19/2008

PATENT REEL: 020580 FRAME: 0153